
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:629
ANSWERED ON:22.10.2008
BHARAT NIRMAN YOJANA
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of targets set and the achievements made there against under the Bharat Nirman Yojana (BNY) during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether non-allocation of funds is a major hurdle in achieving the target under the scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof;and

(d) the steps taken to ensure success and achievement of the targets under the BNY Scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARTY
AFFAIRS(SHRI V.NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The details of targets set and achievements made during the last three years, and in the current year are at Annexure.

(b)& (c): No,sir.The year-wise budgetary allocations made are as under.

Year Budget Allocation for Bharat Nirman
  Schemes (Rs crore)

2005-06  12160.00

2006-07  18696.00

2007-08  24603.00

2008-09  31280.00

(d) : Bharat Nirman Yojana is being reviewed by the respective Ministries,Planning Commission and Committee on Rural Infrastructure for ensuring its success and achieving the targets.
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